\_\_\_\_\_02-16-2005

FORM PTO-1595



166

HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

( THE REAL ) 1981 WE HAVE A REAL THE STREET ( THE STREET ) THE STREET ( THE STREET ) THE STREET	
1/31/92 10294	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Zenith Electronics Corporation  2-3-65	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: LG Electronics Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Internal Address: 2 +
3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Assignment  □ Merger     □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name     □ Other	Street Address: 20 Yoido-Dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721, Korea
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date 1/31/05	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached  Yes  No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/827,447, filed 04/06/01	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees
Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500	8. Deposit Account Number:
Customer Number: 26574	260175 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE CLA 40	
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Trevor B. Joike (Reg. No. 25,542)  Name of Person Signing  Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner for Patents  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES  P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

CH1\ 4225651.1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Zenith Electronics Corporation, a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 2000 Millbrook Drive, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069, hereinafter referred to as assignor, is the owner of all rights to title and interest of U.S. Serial No. 09/827,447 pursuant to an assignment recorded at Reel 012013, Frame 0001;

WHEREAS, LG Electronics Inc., a corporation of Korea, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 20 Yoido-Dong, Youngdungpo-gu, City of Seoul 150-721, Country of Korea is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Serial No. 09/827,447 and in all continuations, divisions, and reissues thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any Patent issuing in said U.S. Serial No. 09/827,447 and said continuations, divisions, and reissues thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

**EXECUTED** this 3/st day of January 2005, at 2000 Millbrook Drive, Lincolnshire, Illinois.

Jack Kail Secretary, Zenith Electronics Corp.

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ss.

COUNTY OF COOK )

Before me personally appeared said Jack Kail and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 3/1 day of January 2005.

OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON KROLL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/21/08

Notary Public

CH1\4224177.1